

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

INTEGRITY INSURANCE HONORS OUTSTANDING ASSOCIATE

AMBER RICE RECEIVES FOURTH ANNUAL ACCOLADES AWARD

APPLETON, WI (Feb. 6, 2018) — Integrity Insurance and affiliate partner, Grange Insurance, honored Integrity associate, Amber Rice commercial lines sr. tech & operations products representative, at the fourth annual Accolades Award ceremony to celebrate her outstanding achievements in 2017. Rice, who lives in Kaukauna, has been employed with Integrity for nine years.

Integrity and Grange established the enterprise-wide Accolades Award program in 2015 to help "notice out loud" when someone makes a significant contribution for the betterment of the team, the company, agency partners or customers. In addition to Rice, 18 associates from Grange Insurance were honored with the prestigious award.

Integrity President Jill Wagner Kelly praised Rice for her successes "Amber is relentlessly focused on achieving operational excellence. She continues to discover, develop and deliver innovative solutions that yield positive results. I'm immensely proud of the work Amber does to make Integrity a force for good."

In addition to recognition at the Accolades Award ceremony, Rice is featured on the Accolades wall at Grange and Integrity and received a glass award and \$1,000 bonus.

About Integrity Insurance

Integrity Insurance established in 1933 and is based in Appleton, WI. Integrity offers auto, home and business insurance through a network of independent agents throughout IA, MN and WI. With an affiliate partner Grange Insurance based in Columbus, Ohio — the enterprise has \$2 billion in assets and \$1 billion in annual revenue and holds an AM Best rating of "A" Excellent. For more information, visit integrityinsurance.com.

###

Media Contact:

Maggie Haddock, sr. marketing specialist Integrity Insurance mhaddock@imico.com 920.968.8462